

The Eastern African Association's Diamond Jubilee

Celebrating 60 years of supporting businesses in East Africa and contributing to the region's growth and prosperity

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, April 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- For 60 Years, the Eastern Africa Association (EAA) has been at the forefront of promoting trade and investment between the UK and East Africa through networking events, information sharing, and direct support for members when they face challenges. The EAA is marking its 60 th



anniversary this year - operating throughout a period covering most of the extraordinarily dynamic post independence history of the region. It has had an enduring positive influence on the economic development of East Africa, encouraging international investment during periods of significant economic growth, as well as more troubled periods of political upheaval and

"

We are very proud of what we have done to promote long term trade and investment in the countries of East Africa" EAA Chairman Lord Valentine Cecil sometimes conflict.

EAA Chairman Lord Valentine Cecil said: "We are very proud of what we have done to promote long term trade and investment in the countries of East Africa, which offer great opportunities across multiple sectors, thereby supporting sustainable development in the region," noting that the 500 or so companies that form the EAA network employ an estimated 10,000 people in the region. Established in Kenya and the UK in 1964, the EAA has

grown into a pivotal business information service, benefiting a diverse array of regional and foreign investor corporations. It remains centered on enhancing economic ties, understanding political landscapes, and supporting members in navigating the vibrant East African markets. It maintains excellent diplomatic and Government ties, and brings together industry leaders, corporates, academic and public sector parties to support its mission aims.

The EAA will hold its <u>60th anniversary</u> gala event on 29th May, starting with a Market Close Ceremony in its honor at the London Stock Exchange, followed by a VIP Reception and Gala Dinner, connecting key industry leaders with a shared interest in the East and Horn of Africa. Mr. Abi Ajayi, Head of Africa and Middle East Primary Markets at the London Stock Exchange (LSEG) confirmed the market close ceremony in honor of the East Africa Association's (EAA) diamond jubilee. In his announcement, Mr. Ajayi highlighted the work of the LSEG's Africa Focus Group, which aims to strengthen the connection between the London Stock Exchange and Africa's capital markets. This effort supports the increase of global investment into Africa and the development of effective financial market infrastructures. "We therefore congratulate the association on this milestone and look forward to hosting the EAA's Market Close ceremony. It reflects our commitment to working in partnership to promote trade and investment flows in the Eastern Africa region and beyond," said Ajayi.

For press inquiries, the Association's executive directors, Agnes Gitau (UK & EU) and Mr. Nikhil Hira (Eastern Africa region), can be contacted at info@eaa-lon.co.uk. For further information about the 60 th Anniversary Gala event, please contact our team on AlisonKH@eaa-lon.co.uk and info@eaa-lon.co.uk.The

attendance for this prestigious event is limited to EAA members and specially invited guests with an interest in East Africa.

https://www.easternafricaassociation.org/

Alison Kingsley-Hall Eastern Africa Association email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/701068650

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.